

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 9062

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLRA No. 380/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PURUSHOTTAM KISANRAO DAPKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CrLMP 11460/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
time to take instructions from his client.

As prayed, list on 25.8.2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master