

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6361/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2007 in CRLRA No. 380/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PURUSHOTTAM KISANRAO DAPKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal S. Madke, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.321 OF 2009
[ARISING OUT OF SLP (CRIMINAL) NO.6361 OF 2008]

PURUSHOTTAM KISANRAO DAPKE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned judgment.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, while maintaining the conviction of the appellant, in our considered view, the ends of justice would be met, if the sentence of the appellant is reduced to the period already undergone by him. We order accordingly.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
February 16, 2009.